

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13333/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in CMM No.104/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJIV RAI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PANDIT BROTHERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Jain, adv.
Ms. Anjulal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Rai, Adv.
MS. Shalu Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the parties are not averse to exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement with the help of Mediation Centre in the Supreme Court. We accordingly refer the parties to the Mediation Centre with the direction that they shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 08.07.2014. The Mediation Centre shall submit the report expeditiously but not later than three months from the date the parties appear before it.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master